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Office of Clinical Studies Title/Role Contact Information 
Robert T. Grant, MD, MSc, FACS Senior Associate Dean of Clinical Studies rgrant@sgu.edu 
Rodney Croft, MA, MChir, FRCS, FACS Dean, Clinical Studies - UK rcroft@sgu.edu 
David Stoker, MD, FRCS, FRCS(Ed) Associate Dean, Clinical Studies - UK dstoker@sgu.edu 
Dolland Noel, BSc, MD Associate Dean, Clinical Studies - Caribbean dnoel@sgu.edu 
Christopher Magnifico, MD Associate Dean, Clinical Studies - US cmagnifi@sgu.edu 
Orazio Giliberti, MD, FACS Associate Dean, Clinical Studies - US ogiliberti@sgu.edu 
Armand Asarian MD, FACS Assistant Dean, Clinical Studies - US aasarian@sgu.edu 
Gary Ishkanian, MD Assistant Dean, Clinical Studies - US gishkanian@sgu.edu 
Morona Sukhoo-Pertab, MD Assistant Dean, Clinical Studies - US msukhoop@sgu.edu 
Anna Cyrus-Murden, MD, MPH Assistant Dean for Simulation - US and GND acyrusmu@sgu.edu 

Deborah Saccente Executive Assistant & Clinical Project Coordinator 
dsaccent@sgu.edu 

officeofthedeansgusom@sgu.edu 
Charline Peterson Clinical Project Coordinator cpeterson@sgu.edu 

 

SOM Academic Department Chairs - Clinical Studies 

If you need to reach out to any of the chairs, please contact the Office of the Dean 
(officeofthedeansgusom@sgu.edu). 

Department Chair Associate Chair Associate Chair Associate 
Chair 

Internal Medicine Jeffrey Brensilver, 
MD Jimmy Chong, MD Stanley Bernstein, MD Gary Ishkanian, 

MD 
Surgery James Rucinski, MD Mr. Lee Dvorkin    

Pediatrics Ninad Desai, MD Mary-Anne Morris, MBBS, FRCPCH, 
MD 

Warren Seigel, MD, MBA, 
FAAP, FSAHM  

OB/GYN Paul Kastell, MD, 
FACOG 

Timothy Hillard, BM, DM, MRCOG, 
FRCOG Michael Cabbad, MD  

Psychiatry Amy Hoffman, MD Brian C. Douglas, MBChB, MRCP Richard Young, MD Arnold 
Winston, MD 

Family Medicine and General 
Practice Everett Schlam, MD Adnan Saad, MRCS, MBBS, MRCGP, 

BSC    

Emergency Medicine Theodore Gaetta, 
DO, MPH 

David Hodginkson, BM, BS, 
MFSEM, FRCP, FR    
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